

**Apoorva Pachauri vs. Appellate Authority-
cum-Executive Director (Personnel) HPSEB
Ltd.
CWP No.2389 of 2024**

09.04.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks' from today. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 09, 2024
(*Vinod*)