

**Apoorva Pachauri vs. Appellate Authority-cum-
Executive Director(Personnel) HPSEB Ltd.**

CWP No.2389 of 2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the
respondents submits that reply has been filed, but
the same is under objection. He undertakes to
remove the objection. In the event of objection being
removed, let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four
weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 08, 2024
(Rishi)