

**Apporva Pachauri Vs. Appellate Authority-
cum-Executive Director & Ors.
CWP No. 2389 of 2024**

06.01.2025 Present: Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents apprises the Court that the objections in the reply stand removed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder to the reply, if any, be filed by the petitioner, within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 06, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)