

CWP No.2389 of 2024

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Prajwal Sharma vice Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Reply, which was returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection is still lying under objection in the Scrutiny Section. Let the petition be processed further in terms of order dated 06.01.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.05.2025

(Shalini)