

Apporva Pachauri v. Appellate Authority-cum-Executive Director and Ors.
CWP No. 2389 of 2024

27.5.2025 Present: Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of the respondents is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to remove the objections and re-file the same, within one week.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has received copy of reply, she prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

May 27, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge