

**Apoorva Pachauri vs. Appellate Authority-cum-Executive
Director Personnel and others**

CWP No. 2389 of 2024

21.07.2025 Present Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though, rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but
the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the
same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

July 21, 2025
(shankar)