

**CWP-2389 of 2024**

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Prajwal Sharma, vice counsel for petitioner.

Objection in rejoinder has not been removed.

Let the same be removed within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.08.2025**

*(Vriti)*