

CWP-2389 of 2024

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Prajwal Sharma, vice counsel for petitioner.

Rejoinder which was filed, is lying under objection the and objection has not been removed despite opportunity dated 30.07.2025. Let the objection be removed within one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.09.2025

(Vriti)