

APOORVA PACHAURI
Versus
APPELLATE AUTHORITY-CUM-EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR (PERSONNEL) AND OTHERS

CWP-2389 of 2024

23.09.2025

Present: Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Admit.

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of post admission notice on behalf of respondents.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for hearing on 19.12.2025.

September 23, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**