

**APOORVA PACHAURI Versus APPELLATE AUTHORITY-CU-
-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (PERSONNEL) AND
OTHERS**

CWP-2389 of 2024

19.12.2025 Present: Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 23.03.2026.

December 19, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**