

**Apoorva Panchuri v. Appellate Authority-
cum-Executive Director (Personnel) and
others
CWP No.2389 of 2024**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent-Board.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 31.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)